## BERKS COUNTY COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

RECEIVED 2010 DEC -3 AM 8: 59

December 2, 2010

Rosemary Chiavetta Secretary For The PUC Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission North Office Building P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA. 17105-3265

Re: Docket Number M-00031715F0004

Dear Ms.Chiavetta:

On behalf of Kevin Murphy, President of Berks County Community Foundation, and Michael Kane, President of the Community Foundation for the Alleghenies, I am submitting the name of MaryBeth Smialek to serve on the Advisory Board of the Metropolitan Edison Company/Pennsylvania Electric Company Sustainable Energy Fund. Ms Smialek is the Manager Compliance & Human Services for First Energy Corporation. She is taking the place of Charles (Chuck) Mowbray who recently retired from First Energy Corporation. Ms Smialek is the electric utility representative to the Advisory Board.

Because a slot is kept available for First Energy Corporation's utility representative, the Metropolitan Edison Company/Pennsylvania Electric Company Sustainable Energy Fund did not sent out a notice of board vacancy and put the notice of board vacancy on the websites of the Berks County Community Foundation and The Community Foundation For The Alleghenies.

At the November 19, 2010 Metropolitan Edison Company/ Pennsylvania Electric Company Sustainable Energy Fund Advisory Board meeting, MaryBeth Smialek was nominated and unanimously approved to succeed Charles Mowbray, who had resigned after retiring from First Energy Corp.. The Advisory Board respectively requests the Pennsylvania Public Service Utility Commission approve the appointment of MaryBeth Smialek to the Metropolitan Edison Company/Pennsylvania Electric Company Sustainable Energy Advisory Board.

Richard Mappin

Vice President For Grantmaking Scott Gebhardt, PUC

Sincerely

Mike Kane, Community Foundation for the Alleghenies



## BERKS COUNTY COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

PRECEIVE SUREAL SECRETARY SEUREAL



Rosemary Chiavetta
Secretary For PUC
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265
North Office Building
Harrisburg, PA ±7105-3265

1710=+326=



